NATIONAL FLIGHT DATA DIGEST
Friday
NO. 135 07/15/2022
Aeronautical Information Services
Toll Free 1-866-295-8236
NAVAID/COM
NFDD   135 - 1 07/15/2022
KOKOMO - KOKOMO MUNI(OKK)

TURN-DIR R
CHARTING IAP
ILS COMP TYPE CODE OM
Page 35
Page 1 of 3 FAA Form 8260-15B (06/21) Supersedes Previous Edition Electronic Version
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICE
GRAPHIC DEPARTURE PROCEDURES (DP)
Bearings, headings, courses, tracks and radials are magnetic.  Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL  Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation.  Distances are in nautical miles.  Visibilities are in statue miles or feet RVR unless otherwise indicated.
 DP NAME
ORLANDO
NUMBER
FIVE
DP COMPUTER CODE
ORLA5.ORLA
SUPERSEDED NUMBER
FOUR
DATED
12/07/2017
ACTUAL EFFECTIVE DATE
 TYPE: OBSTACLE COPTER SID SPECIAL RNAV
DP ROUTE DESCRIPTION:
TAKEOFF ALL RWYS: CLIMB ON ASSIGNED HEADING FOR RADAR VECTORS TO ASSIGNED ROUTE. MAINTAIN 7000. EXPECT FILED ALTITUDE 10 MINUTES AFTER DEPARTURE.
ALL AIRCRAFT: ATC CROSSING RESTRICTIONS AND CLIMB GRADIENTS: IF UNABLE TO ACCEPT CROSSING RESTRICTIONS AND CLIMB RATES ADVISE ATC PRIOR TO TAXI.
RWY 35L/R, 36L/R: CROSS 2.0 DME SOUTH OF ORL VORTAC AT OR ABOVE 2300, CROSS ORL VORTAC R-115 AT OR ABOVE 2600, CROSS ORL VORTAC R-090 OR R-270 AT OR ABOVE 3000
RWY 35L/R: 566 FT/NM TO 3000, RWY 36L: 637 FT/NM TO 3000, RWY 36R: 621 FT/NM TO 3000.
TRANSITION ROUTES (GRAPHIC DEPICTION ONLY):
TRANSITION NAME TRANSITION
COMPUTER CODE
FROM
FIX/NAVAID
TO
FIX/NAVAID COURSE DISTANCE MEA  MOCA CROSSING
ALTITUDE/FIXES
PROCEDURAL DATA NOTES:
PBN REQUIREMENTS NOTES:
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT NOTES:
RADAR REQUIRED
TAKEOFF MINIMUMS:
RWYS 17L, 17R, 18L 18R, 35L, 35R, 36L, 36R: STANDARD.
TAKEOFF OBSTACLES NOTES:
SEE FORM 8260-15A, TAKEOFF MINIMUMS AND OBSTACLE DEPARTURE PROCEDURES (ODP).
CONTROLLING OBSTACLES:
MSA:
LOST COMMUNICATIONS PROCEDURES:
ADDITIONAL FLIGHT DATA:
CHART: ORL VORTAC 2.0 DME, MINIMUM ALTITUDE 2300; ORL VORTAC R-115, MINIMUM ALTITUDE 2600; ORL VORTAC R-090 AND R-270, MINIMUM ALTITUDE 3000.
CHART: TOP ALTITUDE: 7000.
REFERENCE MAG VAR: KMCO 6W EPOCH YEAR: 2015.
CHART: KORL.
NFDD No 135 07/15/2022 36
Brian A Basileo
8 Sep 2022
Page 2 of 3 FAA Form 8260-15B (06/21) Supersedes Previous Edition Electronic Version
 DP NAME
ORLANDO
NUMBER
FIVE
DP COMPUTER CODE
ORLA5.ORLA
SUPERSEDED NUMBER
FOUR
DATED
12/07/2017
ACTUAL EFFECTIVE DATE
 AIRPORTS SERVED:
AIRPORT ID CITY STATE
KMCO ORLANDO FL
COMMUNICATIONS:
ATIS, CLNC DEL, GND CON, TOWER, CPDLC
FIXES AND/OR NAVAIDS:
CRG VORTAC, SZW VORTAC, OMN VORTAC, OCF VORTAC, LAL VORTAC, ORL VORTAC, PIE VORTAC, RSW VORTAC, PBI VORTAC, SRQ VOR/DME, MLB VOR/DME.